
Ascutney I Sunday Class Results               05/20/2018 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best Car Type  

 

P1  1 Luke Moultroup 70 3:10.89  DNS  3:09.09  DNS  3:04.04  DNS  3:04.04 Howe Mod Heavy 
P1  2 David M. Dennis 398 3:18.78 3:19.37 3:17.95 3:16.89 3:14.95 3:14.42 3:14.42 Subaru STI 
P1  3 Ryan Hayward 412  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Nissan 240sx 
 

P2  1 Jimi Heyder 442 3:54.23  DNS   DNS  3:49.42 3:39.50 3:28.26 3:28.26 Mountain Midget 
P2  2 Patrick Martin 027 3:58.53  DNS  3:51.42  DNS   DNS  3:39.63 3:39.63 VW Rabbit 
P2  3 Michael Ruggiero 31 4:03.37  DNS   DNS   DNF   DNS   DNS  4:03.37 BMW 
P2  4 Dave Valliere 18  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Ford Mustang 
 

P3  1 Dave Estey 07 3:29.68  DNS   DNS  3:33.25 3:22.23  DNS  3:22.23 Mazda RX7 
P3  2 Chris Dubois 72 3:27.48 3:30.56  DNS  3:25.82  DNS   DNS  3:25.82 Honda S2000 
P3  3 John Mansfield 227 4:27.62 4:27.79 4:11.68 4:21.40 4:15.71 4:05.64 4:05.64 BMW 2002 
 

R1  1 Emmanuel Cecchet 966 3:07.88 3:07.84 3:06.67 3:07.37 3:03.92 2:59.85 2:59.85 FrogSTIr 
R1  2 Margaret Sharron 122 3:26.18 3:26.89 3:24.54 3:23.63 3:18.31 3:14.20 3:14.20 Princess STI 
 

R2  1 Michael Pettengill 09 4:07.68 4:08.50 4:03.65 4:08.50  DNS   DNS  4:03.65 Volvo 242 
 

S2  1 Erik Reisner 719 3:23.96 3:21.67  DNS  3:19.36  DNS   DNS  3:19.36 VW GTI 
S2  2 David Luehrmann 94X 3:24.23 3:22.18 3:23.90 3:24.60 3:21.09  NT  3:21.09 Mini Cooper S 
S2  3 Nick Grabau 445  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  BMW m3 
 

S3  1 Don Taylor 88 3:29.39 3:16.71  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  3:16.71 Eclipse GSX 
S3  2 Mike Willard 87X 3:32.42 3:36.64  DNS  3:37.87 3:34.95  DNS  3:32.42 Subaru WRX 
 

S4  1 Stephen Jones 702  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS  4:02.17  DNS  4:02.17 VW Golf 
 

S5  1 John Hart 174  DNS  3:30.76 3:24.31  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:24.31 VW Scirocco s 
S5  2 Caleb Pocock 366X 3:36.87 3:47.60 3:45.87  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:36.87 Subaru Impreza 
 

U1  1 Doru Caraeni 777X 3:32.11 3:55.23 3:36.59 3:31.64 3:39.90 3:32.43 3:31.64 Audi S4 
U1  2 Mike Wilson 6X 3:38.10 3:35.43 3:35.78 3:34.18 3:32.81 3:32.81 3:32.81 Mazda 3 
U1  3 Julie Jones 101X 3:41.84 3:43.92 3:40.78 3:39.26 3:34.42  DNS  3:34.42 Subaru WRX 
 

U3  1 Kevin Dennis 96X 3:42.51 3:38.85 3:35.60  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:35.60 Scion FRS 
U3  2 Brian Eich 56X 4:14.50 4:05.46 3:59.56 4:08.85 3:58.76 4:06.71 3:58.76 Volvo V50 
U3  3 Allan Dennis 42X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Scion FRS 
 

U4  1 Howard Roundy 923X 3:45.62 3:34.06 3:36.43 3:32.09 3:30.67  DNS  3:30.67 Lotus Elise 
U4  2 Drew Young 62X 3:36.11 3:42.13 3:36.34  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:36.11 Mini Cooper 
U4  3 Robin Rielly 69X  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNF  VW GTI 
 

U6  1 Austin O'Brien 112X 3:49.81 3:54.40 3:52.38 3:45.54 3:45.12 3:52.43 3:45.12 Mitsubishi Lancer ES 
U6  2 Paul Malko 13X 4:11.06 4:08.89 4:07.73 4:09.54 4:05.18 3:59.82 3:59.82 Mazda 2 



 
 

Ascutney I Sunday Overall Results               05/20/2018 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best Car Type  

 

R1  1 Emmanuel Cecchet 966 3:07.88 3:07.84 3:06.67 3:07.37 3:03.92 2:59.85 2:59.85 FrogSTIr 
P1  2 Luke Moultroup 70 3:10.89  DNS  3:09.09  DNS  3:04.04  DNS  3:04.04 Howe Mod Heavy 
R1  3 Margaret Sharron 122 3:26.18 3:26.89 3:24.54 3:23.63 3:18.31 3:14.20 3:14.20 Princess STI 
P1  4 David M. Dennis 398 3:18.78 3:19.37 3:17.95 3:16.89 3:14.95 3:14.42 3:14.42 Subaru STI 
S3  5 Don Taylor 88 3:29.39 3:16.71  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  3:16.71 Eclipse GSX 
S2  6 Erik Reisner 719 3:23.96 3:21.67  DNS  3:19.36  DNS   DNS  3:19.36 VW GTI 
S2  7 David Luehrmann 94X 3:24.23 3:22.18 3:23.90 3:24.60 3:21.09  NT  3:21.09 Mini Cooper S 
P3  8 Dave Estey 07 3:29.68  DNS   DNS  3:33.25 3:22.23  DNS  3:22.23 Mazda RX7 
S5  9 John Hart 174  DNS  3:30.76 3:24.31  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:24.31 VW Scirocco s 
P3 10 Chris Dubois 72 3:27.48 3:30.56  DNS  3:25.82  DNS   DNS  3:25.82 Honda S2000 
P2 11 Jimi Heyder 442 3:54.23  DNS   DNS  3:49.42 3:39.50 3:28.26 3:28.26 Mountain Midget 
U4 12 Howard Roundy 923X 3:45.62 3:34.06 3:36.43 3:32.09 3:30.67  DNS  3:30.67 Lotus Elise 
U1 13 Doru Caraeni 777X 3:32.11 3:55.23 3:36.59 3:31.64 3:39.90 3:32.43 3:31.64 Audi S4 
S3 14 Mike Willard 87X 3:32.42 3:36.64  DNS  3:37.87 3:34.95  DNS  3:32.42 Subaru WRX 
U1 15 Mike Wilson 6X 3:38.10 3:35.43 3:35.78 3:34.18 3:32.81 3:32.81 3:32.81 Mazda 3 
U1 16 Julie Jones 101X 3:41.84 3:43.92 3:40.78 3:39.26 3:34.42  DNS  3:34.42 Subaru WRX 
U3 17 Kevin Dennis 96X 3:42.51 3:38.85 3:35.60  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:35.60 Scion FRS 
U4 18 Drew Young 62X 3:36.11 3:42.13 3:36.34  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:36.11 Mini Cooper 
S5 19 Caleb Pocock 366X 3:36.87 3:47.60 3:45.87  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:36.87 Subaru Impreza 
P2 20 Patrick Martin 027 3:58.53  DNS  3:51.42  DNS   DNS  3:39.63 3:39.63 VW Rabbit 
U6 21 Austin O'Brien 112X 3:49.81 3:54.40 3:52.38 3:45.54 3:45.12 3:52.43 3:45.12 Mitsubishi Lancer ES 
U3 22 Brian Eich 56X 4:14.50 4:05.46 3:59.56 4:08.85 3:58.76 4:06.71 3:58.76 Volvo V50 
U6 23 Paul Malko 13X 4:11.06 4:08.89 4:07.73 4:09.54 4:05.18 3:59.82 3:59.82 Mazda 2 
S4 24 Stephen Jones 702  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS  4:02.17  DNS  4:02.17 VW Golf 
P2 25 Michael Ruggiero 31 4:03.37  DNS   DNS   DNF   DNS   DNS  4:03.37 BMW 
R2 26 Michael Pettengill 09 4:07.68 4:08.50 4:03.65 4:08.50  DNS   DNS  4:03.65 Volvo 242 
P3 27 John Mansfield 227 4:27.62 4:27.79 4:11.68 4:21.40 4:15.71 4:05.64 4:05.64 BMW 2002 
U4 28 Robin Rielly 69X  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNF  VW GTI 
P2 29 Dave Valliere 18  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Ford Mustang 
P1 29 Ryan Hayward 412  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Nissan 240sx 
U3 29 Allan Dennis 42X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Scion FRS 
S2 29 Nick Grabau 445  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  BMW m3 
 
Entries = 32,  Avg Time = 3:34.03,  Length = 2.8 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 47,  FTD = 56 


